PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Mortgage Holdings, LLC	08/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genworth Mortgage Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	6601 Six Forks Road	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27615	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7392216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)806-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

919-806-1600 Phone:

mtort@usiplawgroup.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Peter H. Priest

Address Line 1: 5015 Southpark Drive, Suite 230 Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter H. Priest

Total Attachments: 4

source=DOC256#page1.tif

source=DOC256#page2.tif

source=DOC256#page3.tif

source=DOC256#page4.tif



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

GENWORTH MORTGAGE HOLDINGS, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 1st day of August, 2005.



Certification# 84962972-1 Reference# 7961406-ACH Page: 1 of 4 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 31st day of August, 2005

Claime I Marshall.
Secretary of State

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0585792
Date Filed: 8/1/2005 4:23:00 PM
Effective: 11/1/2005
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200521300180

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization. 1. The name of the limited liability company is: GE Mortgage Holdings, LLC The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary): 2. RESOLVED, that the Articles of Organization of GE MORTGAGE HOLDINGS, LLC be amended, effective as of November 1, 2005, by deleting Article 1 of the Articles of Organization and inserting the following new Article 1 in lieu thereof: "1: The name of the limited liability company is GENWORTH MORTGAGE HOLDINGS, LLC." 3. (Check either a or b, whichever is applicable) The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the organizers of the limited liability company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company. b. The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company or was (were) adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating agreement. 4. These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified: November 1, 2005 This the 1st day of August 20 05 GE Mortgage Holdings, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company Signature Kimberly L. Eaton, Assistant Secretary Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

(Revised January 2000)
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P. O. BOX 29622

(Form L-17) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GE MORTGAGE HOLDINGS, LLC

GE MORTGAGE HOLDINGS, LLC (the "Company"), a North Carolina limited liability company, does hereby certify

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Company, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Organization of GE MORTGAGE
HOLDINGS, LLC be amended, effective as of November 1, 2005, by deleting Article
1 of the Articles of Organization and inserting the following new Article 1 in lieu
thereof:

"1: The name of the limited liability company is GENWORTH MORTGAGE HOLDINGS, LLC."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of members, the sole member has given unanimous written consent to said amendment, effective as of November 1, 2005, in accordance with the provisions of Section 57C-2-22 of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 57C-2-22 of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE MORTGAGE HOLDINGS, LLC has caused this Certificate to be signed by Thomas H. Mann, its President and Chief Executive Officer, and attested by Thomas F. Kleissler, its Senior Vice President and Secretary, this 11th day of March 2005.

GE MORTGAGE HOLDINGS, LLC

By Troms 100 nan

Thomas H. Mann,

President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

By Sm Klash Thomas F. Kleissler

Senior Vice President and Secretary

Certification# 84962972-1 Reference# 7961406-ACH Page: 4 of 4

RECORDED: 01/31/2011

REEL